about 3:00 o’clock in the afternoon of the same day insofar as JIMMY UY
is concerned and up to and until about 10:00 o’clock in the morning of
April 8, 1995 insofar as JENNIE UY and KATHLEEN PUA SUBIA are
concerned after receiving the ransom money in the amount of One Million
Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (P1,500,000.00), to the damage and
prejudice of the parents of JENNIE UY and KATHLEEN PUA SUBIA in said
amount and such other amounts as may be awarded to them under the
provisions of the Civil Code.

CONTRARY TO LAW.

Upon arraignment, both accused, assisted by counsel, entered separate plea of “not